

**BID TABULATION**  
**2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM**  
**VILLAGE OF ST. HENRY**  
**PROJECT NO. 224802.01**  
**BID DATE: FEBRUARY 29, 2024**

**ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC**  
**1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B**  
**CELINA, OH 45822**  
**PHONE - 419-586-1430**

BID ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		THE SHELLY COMPANY, INC.		WAGNER PAVING, INC.	
					UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	624	MOBILIZATION / BONDING	S.Y.	1	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (Includes Butt Joints)	S.Y.	7,350	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,537.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 5.13	\$ 37,705.50
3	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.1 GAL. / S.Y.)	GAL.	2,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,800.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE Type 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	840	\$ 221.00	\$ 185,640.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 207,480.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 215,880.00
5	611	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA.	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
6	611	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA.	8	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	642	STOP LINE, 24 INCH (WHITE)	LF	137	\$ 5.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,233.00
8	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 8 INCH (WHITE)	LF	140	\$ 1.80	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00
9	642	DIRECTIONAL ARROW, (WHITE)	EA.	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
10	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12 INCH (WHITE)	LF	180	\$ 1.65	\$ 297.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00
11	642	DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	MILE	0.57	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,707.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,840.00
<b>BID PRICE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>226,399.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>253,995.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>277,798.50</b>